## VANDENBERG VILLAGE COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

3757 Constellation Road • Vandenberg Village • Lompoc, CA 93436 Telephone: (805) 733-2475 • Fax: (805) 733-2109



## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

## **Vandenberg Village CSD Moving into New Office**

Vandenberg Village, CA, August 29, 2018. Vandenberg Village Community Services District (VVCSD) will hold a ribbon-cutting ceremony on Monday, September 17, at 3:00 p.m., to celebrate its new administrative office at 3745 Constellation Road. Members of the public are invited to attend the ceremony and an open house the week of September 17-21 anytime between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. to meet staff and tour the new facility.

The district purchased the former Rabobank property shortly after the bank closed its Vandenberg Village branch office in 2015. Ravatt, Albrecht & Associates from Santa Maria redesigned the building and Newton Construction from San Luis Obispo completed the remodel project. It effectively doubles the office space to house customer service, finance, administration, and management functions. The new office building includes a larger conference room for public meetings, more parking, and handicap accessibility.

According to VVCSD board president Chris Brooks, "This project completes one of the 16 goals in a strategic plan adopted by the district's board of directors in 2005, and the newly-renovated building will be a significant asset to the community." Other organizations and various groups will be allowed to use the district's conference room by prior arrangement.

The project was a three-year, \$2 million effort managed by the district's administrative services manager, Dr. Cynthia Allen.

VVCSD is an independent special district that provides water and wastewater services to a community of 7,200 people in northern Santa Barbara County. It is governed by a five-member, elected board of directors.

###

Contact: Joe Barget, General Manager, VVCSD, (805) 733-2475, jbarget@vvcsd.org

1.3.